
 
 

Timetable for Master of Science (Structural Engineering) and Master of Science (Environmental 
Engineering) Semester 1, Academic Session 2021/2022 

 
This program will be conducted via blended learning 

Day/Time 8.00-9.00 9.00-10.00 10.00-11.00 11.00-12.00 12.00-1.00  2.00-3.00 3.00-4.00 4.00-5.00 5.00-6.00 6.00-7.00 

MONDAY 
 

EAP583 BT1 
EAS665 BT2 
EUP501 BT3 

EAP583 BT1 
EAS665 BT2 
EUP501 BT3 

EAP585 BT1 
EAS663 BT2 

EAP585 BT1 
EAS663 BT2 

      

TUESDAY 
 

EAP581 BT1 
EAS664 BT2 

EAP581 BT1 
EAS662 BT2 

EAP584 BT1 
EAS661 BT2 

EAS661 BT2       

WEDNESDAY 
 

EAP582 BT1 
EAS662 BT2 

EAP582 BT1 
EAS662 BT2 

EAP584 BT1 
EAS664 BT2 

EAP584 BT1 
EAS664 BT2 

 EKC500   

THURSDAY 
 

EAP581 BT1 
EAS661 BT2 

EAP581 BT1 
EAS661 BT2 

EAP585 BT1 
EAS663 BT2 

EAS663 BT2 
 

      

FRIDAY 
 

EAP583 BT1 
EAS665 BT2 
EUP501 BT3 

EAP582 BT1 
 

EAP582 BT1 
 

       

Date updated: 18 September 2021 
 

Program code Title Lecturer 
 
 

EAS 661 ADVANCED STRUCTURAL MECHANICS Prof.Ir. Dr. Taksiah A Majid (Course Manager) (taksiah@usm.my) 
 (Core) Prof.Ir.Dr.Choong Kok Keong (cekkc@usm.my) 

  Dr. Mustafasanie M Yusof (cemustafa@usm.my) 

EAS 662 STRUCTURAL RETROFITTING TECHNOLOGY Prof.Dr.Megat Azmi Megat Johari (Course Manager) (cemamj@usm.my) 

 (Core) Ir. Ts. Dr. Izwan Johari (ceizwan@usm.my) 

EAS 663 DYNAMICS AND STABILITY OF STRUCTURES Prof.Ir.Dr.Choong Kok Keong (Course Manager) (cekkc@usm.my); 
 (Core) Assoc.Prof.Ir.Dr.Lau Tze Liang (celau@usm.my); 

  Assoc.Prof.Ts.Dr.Fatimah De'nan (cefatimah@usm.my) 

EAS 664 PRINCIPLE OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN Assoc.Prof.Ts.Dr Fatimah De'nan (CM) (cefatimah@usm.my) 
 (Core) Prof.Ir. Dr. Taksiah A Majid (taksiah@usm.my) 

  Assoc.Prof Ir. Dr. Fadzli Mohamed Nazri (cefmn@usm.my) 

EAS 665 BRIDGE ENGINEERING Prof Ir.Dr.Badorul Hisham Abu Bakar (CM) (cebad@usm.my 
 (Elective) Assoc.Prof.Ts.Dr.Fatimah De'nan (cefatimah@usm.my) 

  Ir. Ts. Dr. Izwan Johari (ceizwan@usm.my) 

EUP 501/4 

 
 
 EKC 500            

ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT 
(Elective) 
 
 
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH METHODOLOGY  

Prof. Ir. Dr. Md Azlin Md Said (CM) (azlin@usm.my) 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sharifah Akmam Syed Zakaria (akmam@usm.my) 
 
 

    Prof. Ir. Dr. Choong Kok Keong (cekkc@usm.my)     
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Program code Title Lecturer 
   

EAP 581 WATER SUPPLY ENGINEERING 

(Core) 

Ts. Dr. Fatehah Mohd Omar (Course Manager) (cefatehah@usm.my)  
Dr. Nurul Hana Mokhtar Kamal (cehana@usm.my) 
Dr. Mohamad Fared Murshed (cefared@usm.my) 
Prof. Madya Dr. Puganeshwary Palaniandy (cepuganeshwary@usm.my) 

 

EAP 582 

 

WASTEWATER ENGINEERING 

(Core) 

 
Prof.Madya Dr. Puganeshwary Palaniandy (Course Manager) 

(cepuganeshwary@usm.my)  
Prof. Dr. Hamidi Abdul Aziz (cehamidi@usm.my) 
Ts. Dr. Fatehah Mohd Omar (cefatehah@usm.my)   
Ts. Dr. Muhd Harris Ramli (cemhr@usm.my) 

 

EAP 583 

 

AIR AND NOISE POLLUTION CONTROL 

(Elective) 

 
 
Dr. Herni Halim (Course Manager) (ceherni@usm.my); 
Prof. Dr. Hamidi Abdul Aziz (cehamidi@usm.my);  
Prof. Dr. Nor Azam Ramli (ceazam@usm.my) 

  
Prof. Madya Dr. Noor Faizah Fitri Md Yusof (noorfaizah@usm.my) 

EAP 584 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT 

(Core) 

Prof. Madya Dr. Noor Faizah Fitri Md Yusof (Course Manager) 
(noorfaizah@usm.my)  
Prof. Dr. Nor Azam Ramli (ceazam@usm.my) 
Prof. Madya Dr. Rozi Abdullah (cerozi@usm.my) 
Prof. Madya Ir. Ts. Dr. Leong Lee Vien (celeong@usm.my)  
Ts. Dr. Mastura Azmi (cemastura@usm.my) 

 

EAP 585 

 

 

EKC 500                 

                    

 

 

 

 

 

SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT 

(Core) 
 
 
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING                                                                                                                                                                    
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 
*The course on Research Methodology in Science and Engineering   
(EKC500) is introduced as part of compulsory course starting from  
Semester 1 2021/2022.   The total units for graduation remains the  
same at 40 (20: courses/20: dissertation). 

 

 
Prof.Dr. Mohd Suffian Yusoff (Course Manager) (suffian@usm.my)  
Ts. Dr. Fatehah Mohd Omar (cefatehah@usm.my) 
Dr. Nik Azimatolakma Awang (cenikazimatol@usm.my) 
 

Prof. Ir. Dr. Choong Kok Keong (cekkc@usm.my)  
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